SKANSKA

Press Release

March 12, 2010 08:45 am CET

Skanska's Annual Report available on website

The Skanska Annual Report for 2009 is now available on Skanska's website, at www.skanska.com/en/investors where also the printed annual report can be ordered.

At the same time, a print-out of the electronic version is available at Skanska AB's head office, Råsundavägen 2, Solna.

The printed copies of the Annual Report will be distributed around March 22.

In addition to the website, the Annual Report can also be ordered from Skanska AB, Investor Relations, SE-169 83 Solna, Sweden, telephone +46 10 448 89 00, e-mail investor.relations@skanska.se.

For further information please contact:

Pontus Winqvist, SVP Investor Relations, Skanska AB, tel +46 10 448 88 51
Peter Gimbe, Press Officer, Skanska AB, tel +46 10 448 88 38
Direct line for media: tel +46 8 448 88 99

This and previous releases can also be found at www.skanska.com

Skanska AB may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act.

Skanska is one of the world's leading project development and construction groups with expertise in construction, development of commercial and residential projects and public-private partnerships. Based on its global green experience, Skanska aims to be the clients' first choice for green solutions. The Group currently has 53,000 employees in selected home markets in Europe, in the US and Latin America. Headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange, Skanska's sales in 2009 totaled SEK 137 billion.